## **DISTRICT OF WELLS**

## **COUNCIL PROCEDURE AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 100, 2009**

A Bylaw to Amend the District of Wells "Council Procedure Bylaw No. 61, 2004."

WHEREAS, the District of Wells would like to ensure that regular Council meetings are held in the most effective way possible;

AND WHEREAS District of Wells Council Procedure Bylaw No. 61, 2004 limits flexibility in changing the order of the proceedings on the Agenda;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Wells in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. That Section 17(1) of the District of Wells Council Procedure Bylaw No. 61, 2004 be amended to read as follows:

The order for the Agenda for all regular Council meetings shall contain the following matters in an order to be determined by the Chief Administrative Officer:

- (a) Approval of agenda and late items as necessary;
- (b) Adoption of minutes;
- (c) Delegations requests to address Council
- (d) Public and statutory hearings, and third reading or adoption of bylaws where applicable after each hearing;
- (e) Business Arising / Unfinished business;
- (f) Consent Calendar
- (g) Correspondence;
- (h) New business;
- (i) Staff Reports
- (j) Committee Reports
- (k) Bylaws:
- (I) Information and Announcements
- (m) Question Period;
- (n) Adjournment.

READ A FIRST TIME this 17th day of March, 2009

READ A SECOND TIME this 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2009

READ A THIRD TIME this 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2009

FINALLY ADOPTED by Council this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2009
Mayor John P.S. Vermette
Gary Champagne, Chief Administrative Officer